
Ur. John Dorsey, Chief Public Janu 15, 1958 
Administration Division 

H. N Stoutenburg, Jr., Administrative &ervicea Officer 
• 

NIA Building Plans 
I have briefly looked o~er the reoent dr ings from Jackson · 
and Gordon Brown and vould be illing to discuss them with you, 
as suggested by 1 Stat your oonvenience. es informs me that Ho 
Hung and his p ople are presently revie ing the drawings and th re 

y be a joint meeting in the near future. I suspect it would be 
a good idea if we ould review these together before any meeting 
with other interested parti s • 

. D/11/58 

January 15, 1958Dr. John Dorsey, Chief Public
Administration Division

H. N Stoutenburg, Jr., Administrative Services Officer

NIA Building Plans

I have briefly looked over the recent drawings from Jackson
Wongand Gordon Brown and would be willing to discuss them with you,

as suggested by Wes, at your convenience. Wes informs me that Hoang
Hung and his people are presently reviewing the drawings and there
may be a joint meeting in the near future. I suspect it would be
a good idea if we would review these together before any meeting
with other interested parties.

AD/11/58



Office of the Chief Advisor 

Mr. Jackson Wong 
Room 127 Man Yee Building 
Hong Kon 

Dear Mr. ong: 

January 20, 1958 

. Your reply to my cable of January 17 has caused me 
deep concern. When I last talked with Mr . Brown, I was 
under the impression that he would have the drawings for 
the National Institute of Administration building completed 
before his departure for England . ithout these drawings 

the National Institute of Administration Project is 
stalled and final Vietnamese Government approval is 
delayed. 

I urge you to cable Mr. Brown immediately for the 
necessary instructions so that further delay can be 
minimized. However , in the meantime, would you please 
furnish me, by return air mail, the number and descrip­
tion of the additional drawings we can expect. The 
United States Operations Mission cannot complete the 
preparation of their proposed pro j ect agreement without 
this information. 

It is hoped that final approval from Washington 
will be cabled to us before the end of the month, making 
it possible to pay Mr . Brown at that time . Thank you 
for your interest in our behalf. 

incerely, 

Wesl y R. Fishel 

'" \ 

file January 20, 1958Office of the Chief Advisor

Mr. Jackson Wong
Room 127 Man Yee Building
Hong Kong

Dear Mr. Wong:

Your reply to my cable of January 17 has caused me
deep concern. When I last talked with Mr. Brown, I was
under the impression that he would have the drawings for
the National Institute of Administration building completed
before his departure for England. Without these drawings

the National Institute of Administration Project is
stalled and final Vietnamese Government approval is
delayed.

I urge you to cable Mr. Brown immediately for the
necessary instructions so that further delay can be
minimized. However, in the meantime, would you please
furnish me, by return air mail, the number and descrip-
tion of the additional drawings we can expect. The
United States Operations Mission cannot complete the
preparation of their proposed project agreement without
this information.

It is hoped that final approval from Washington
will be cabled to us before the end of the month, making
it possible to pay Mr. Brown at that time. Thank you
for your interest in our behalf.

Sincerely,

Wesley R. Fishel



/ ~l 115'6 
COPY 

FROM: The Rector of the National Instibute 
of Administration. 

TO: The Deputy Secretary for National 
Defense. 

Saigon 

Mr. Secretary, 

With reference to the minutes of the meeting 
held on January 31, 1958, concerning the use~of the 
land at the corner of Le van Duyet and Yen Do streets, 
as a site for the NIA and the Faculty of Medicine, 

I have the pleasure to inform you that the Secretary 
of State for Reconstruction and City Planning notified 
us by letter No 1388-BKTDT/VP of March 5, 1958 that 
the President had authorized the NIA TO use said land 
for the building of the NIA Drospective quarters. 

Therefore, I request that you issue orders to 
responsible agencies to demolish the shooting range 
installation and to fill up the ditch nearby, in 
consideration of pressing needs and long inactive 
appropriations. 

Please be assur@d, Mr. Secretary, of the 
expression of my highest esteem. 

Vu Quoc Thong 

cc: The Secretary of State 
for Reconstruction and City Planning 

Mr. Fishel, Chief Advisor, MSUG 

Mar 7 1958
COPY

FROM: The Rector of the National Institute
of Administration.

The Deputy Secretary for NationalTO:
Defense.

Saigon

Mr. Secretary,

With reference to the minutes of the meeting
held on January 31, 1958, concerning the use, of the
land at the corner of Le van Duyet and Yen DO streets,
as a site for the NIA and the Faculty of Medicine,

I have the pleasure to inform you that the Secretary
of State for Reconstruction and City Planning notified
us by letter No 1388-BKTDT/VP of March 5, 1958 that
the President had authorized the NIA TO use said land
for the building of the NIA prospective quarters.

Therefore, I request that you issue orders to
responsible agencies to demolish the shooting range
installation and to fill up the ditch nearby, in
consideration of pressing needs and long inactive
appropriations.

Please be assured, Mr. Secretary, of the
expression of my highest esteem.

Vu Quoc Thông

CC: The Secretary of State
for Reconstruction and City Planning

Mr. Fishel, Chief Advisor, MSUG
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Viet-Nam Cong-Hoa
Saigon, ngay mung 7 thang 3 nam 1958

Hoc-Vien Quoc-Gia Hanh-Chanh
truc thuoc Tong-Thong-Phu

VT_HVHC/

58569

Vien-Truong Hoc-Vien Quoc-Gia Hanh-Chanh

Kinh got Ong Bo-Truong Phy-Tá B Quoc-Phong

SAIGON-

Tiep theo bien-tan phien hop ngay 31.1.1958

ve viec xu-dung khu adt goc during L8-van-Duyêt và

Yen-Do 1àm try so Hqc-Vign Quoc-Gia Hanh-Chanh va

Vien Y--Khoa Dgi-Hgc. Thiem Vion tran trong kinh báo

quy 30 ro, do vän the so 1388-BKTDT/VP ngay 5.3.58,

ong B6--Truong BO Kien-Thiet va Thiet-Ke D8-Thi vita

che Thiem Vien biet Tong-Thong da chap-thugn cho

Hgc-Vien xu-dung khu at nói tren ae way cat try

so tubing-lai cua Thiem Vien.

Vey Thiem Vien kinh xin quy BQ sóta ra chi-

thi cho co-quan huuttrach phé huy bia ban dan va

dong thôt 14p con rach canh any, ly-do vi nhu-cau

khan-thiet cua Hqc-Vien và ngan so du-tru ae da

lau chuta dung den.

Tran trong kinh chèo Ong Bo-Truong va xin

ong nhan not day cam tinh nong hau eua t8i./-

SAO LUC KINH GOI/

Ong B6-Truong B& Kien-Thiet và
Thiet-Ke D8-Thi "de kinh

VU-QUOC-THONG
tuong".

211ANH- Ong FISHEL, Truong Phái-Doan MSU.-
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UNCLASSIFIED

12 March 1958

SENT TO: Secstate WASHINGTON TOICA -
1222

PRIORITY

SUBJ.: NIA Building

RFS. : TOICA 1158; PIO/T 30-77-080-3-80158

Barrows to Moyer

Desirable location made available by GVN this building

and Medical Center since several works. Urgent break ground

without loss current momentum. Unable proceed without

architects plans covered by reference PIO/T, Had hoped

approval reftel permit ground broaking coronony prior my

departure. Essential at least before fortnight departure

Fishel. will personally appreciate priority cable approval.

BARROWS

ces Program OfficePublic Admin.: DLWoodamp
Controller
Legal Advicer
Mr. Stoutenburg, ISSUG

UNCLASSIFIED
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Mr. David L. Wood, Public April 10, 1958
Administration Advisor, USOM

cleaning

John T. Dorsey, Jr., Acting Chief Advisor to

Attached Letter Concerning NIA Site

INTERS

coo

A copy of the attached letter was sent to me and I am sending
several copies to you.

I talked with Roy Lindgren briefly about this matter this morn-
ing, just before he left town. He suggested that I talk with
Milt Esman and you about it, so I am sending copies which you
can pass on to Milt and to Roy.

JTD



.. 

\ 

The Rector 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 
VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP 

April 10, 1958 

National Institute of Administration 
Saigon --
Dear Mr. Rector: 

With reference to letter No 2008-BKTDT/HCTQ of 
March 28, 1958 from the Director of Cabinet of the 
Deoartment of Reconstruction and City Planning to you, 
I have the honor to inform you that we are unfortunately 
unable to transmit the desired plans at this time, 
but that we hope to be in a position to do so before 
long . The reason for this delay i s that the ICA in 
Wash ington has not yet authorized paying the architect, 
a,nd it would not be proper for us to make any us e of 
the plans until this question i s cleared up. 

I can assure you that we are making every effort 
to expedite- this matter, and are hopeful that a 
solution will be found shortly. I shall keep you 
informed and notify you immediately upon receipt of 
authorization to -tn;ake use of the plans. 

Please accept, Mr. Rector, the assurance of my 
highest esteem. 

John T. Dorsey, J r. 
Acting Chief Advisor 

Dr
Dr.

free
new Institute

file

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP

April 10, 1958
The Rector
National Institute of Administration
Saigon

Dear Mr. Rector:

With reference to letter No 2008-BKTDT/HCTQ of
March 28, 1958 from the Director of Cabinet of the
Department of Reconstruction and City Planning to you,
I have the honor to inform you that we are unfortunately
unable to transmit the desired plans at this time,
but that we hope to be in a position to do so before
long. The reason for this delay is that the ICA in
Washington has not yet authorized paying the architect,
and it would not be proper for us to make any use of
the plans until this question is cleared up.

can assure you that we are making every effortI
to expedite this matter, and are hopeful that a
solution will be found shortly. I shall keep you
informed and notify you immediately upon receipt of
authorization to make use of the plans.

Please accept, Mr. Rector, the assurance of my
highest esteem.

John T. Dorsey, Jr.
Acting Chief Advisor

7/10 sent in instrument
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Saigon, ngay 10 thang 4, 1958 

Thtfa 8ng v1;n-tru~n , 

Kinh g~i Sng Vu~Quae Thong 
· Vi~n-trddn 

Hoc-vi""n Quoc- i Hanh-chanh 
• · Saigon 

' Tham chi~v b~n SfO copg-v n SQ 2008-BK DT/HCIQ 
ng y 28-3-1958 cua Sig Do~g-ly V~n- hon B9 Ki n-thiet 
ya Thi~t-k~ flo-~ht idi q2i Vi,n, ~oi tran-tr2n ti~ _ 
on~ ay chu~g toi1 rat tiec rang b n ho~-~~ B9# hoi 
h ~n n y kQong ~he c~uye -giao ~oc, ihu g chung t-i 
hy-v9n~ ran chun to1 s co the chuve ~~ia~ trong 
th~i gian gan cJ y. 

14
Ly iO stt ch tr na 1 Cd-q1mn 

Quan-tr! H~p-taciQuoc-te (Internatio9al Coop r ~ion • 
.... inistrati:on) 9 \•1ashi1,1gt~n chtf X p hy, Ii'c # tra 

cong cho~Kien-truc-sy da lap hoa do y; vi th chun 
t~i nghi kh9ng ne2 xd-dvn 'ho~ dA cho d~n khi vi~c 
nay d\l~c ·giai-quy t xon • 

~ Ioi Jin 9ng v1,n-trtfdng ti ehac r~~ ~h-lin 
toi s 9et ~c xu9-~ien ... vi7~ n~y ! on~ sd QO m9tA 
giai-phap ~hich~ttng. _ Toi se bao ong Vi;n-trudng biAt 
ngay khi nao chung toi nh.n ~~ c phep xu-dun ho.-~ • 

Xin tran-tr9ng kinh chao on v·:n-t ll~n 

<Tohn T. Do~sey 
uy""n trlldng .. "' "' Pha oan Co-vgn 

Saigon, ngay 10 thang 4, 1958

Kinh gui ong Vu Quoe Thong
Vien-truong

Hoc-vien Quoc-gia Hanh-chanh
Saigon

Thua ong Vien-truong,

Tham chiey ban sao cong-van so 2008-BKTDT/HCTQ
ngay 28-3-1958 cua ong Dong-ly Van-phong Bo Kien-thiet
va Thiêt-ke Dô-thi goi qui Vien, t61 tran-trong tin
ong hay chung toi, rat tjêc rang ban hoa-do BO ay hoi
hien nay khong the chuyen-giao guice, phing chung toi
hy-vong rang chung toj se CO the chuyen-giag trong
thoi gian gan day. Ly do su cham tre nay la Co-quan
Quan-tri Hop-tac, Quoc-tê (International Cooperation a
Administration)

FOR Washington chúa chap thuan viec tra
cong cho Kien-true-sig da 1ap hoa do ay; vi the chung
toi nghi khong nen xu-dung hoa do cho den khi viec
nay dride giai-quyet xong.

T6i xin ong Vien-truong tin chac rang chung
toj se het suc xuc-tien viec nay v mong sóm go mot
giai-phap thich-ung. T6i se bao ong Vien-truong biet
ngay khi nao chung toi nhan dude phép xu-dung hoa-do.

Xin tran-trong kinh chão ong Vien-truong

John T. Dorsey
Quyen truong

Phai doan Co-van
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John Dorsey, Acting Chief Advisor April 11, 1958 

H. Stoutenburg, Jr . , Administrative Services Officer 

Telephones - NIA 

This morning after the Planning Group meeting, I asked 
Arr. McK~en to check through on the reported difficulties 
with the telephone system of t11e NIA, and to give special. 
attention to Drs. Montgomery and [aynard •a telephones. 
It was discovered that there as a faulty connection in 
Dr. Maynard's r hone which was corrected and hen tested 
proved out O.K. Also the hearing quality on Dr. Montgomery's 
phone improved immediately because these two phones are 
connect·ed. , 

I would like to sugg st that at your next division meetin~ 
that it be pointed out that we are anxious in the Adminis­
trative Ser:t:ices Office to give good service whether it be 
telephones, supplies or other items but the only way we can 
is to be told when a problem or .rouble arises. urther, 
please point out that we have a maintenance contract with 
a local electrical company which specializes in telephone 
service. The~efore, as long an ve ere payine for the service 
let •s use it when we need it . 

·AD-11 

John Dorsey, Acting Chief Advisor April 11, 1958

H. N Stoutenburg, Jr., Administrative Services Officer

Telephones - NIA

This morning after the Planning Group meeting, I asked
Mr. McKeen to check through on the reported difficulties
with the telephone system of the NIA, and to give special
attention to Drs. Montgomery and Maynard's telephones.
It was discovered that there was a faulty connection in
Dr. Maynard's phone which was corrected and when tested
proved out O.K. Also the hearing quality on Dr. Montgomery's
phone improved immediately because these two phones are
connected.

I would like to suggest that at your next division meeting
that it be pointed out that we are anxious in the Adminis-
trative Services Office to give good service whether it be
telephones, supplies or other items but the only way we can
is to be told when a problem or trouble arises. Further,
please point out that we have a maintenance contract with
a local electrical company which specializes in telephone
service. Therefore, as long as we are paying for the service
let's use it when we need it.

AD-11



TRANSLATION 
No 19HVHC/VT 

3aigon , June 5, 1958 

The Rector of the NIA 
To the Secretary of State for 

Reconstruction 
SAIGON 

Mr . Secretary, 

Reference : our letter No 1459-HVHC/VT of May 27, 1958 

On the occasion of oresenting to the President the 
Vietnamese delegation to the Manila Conference on Public 
Administration before leaving for Manila , I was given 
instructions by the President to keep in touch with your 
Department to expedite the construction 9f the new bvil­
di~g of 'lthe,NIA,at the corner of "Cao-thang" and "Tran­
qu8c-Toan n6i-dai" streets. 

According to the President, the construction of the 
NIA building does not only serve the purpose to meet 
NIA 's proper needs (teaching, raising professional compe-
tence of public servants , dormitory, etc ..• ) but also 

to comply with administrative needs of an international 
nature. For instance: the lecture hall can serve as 
conference room f or international meetings on public admi­
nistration; research rooms can serve as an international 
research center; a number of rooms in the dormitory can 
be particularly equipped to accommodate officials or 
foreign students during their visit, etc ... • 

Therefore, we suggest that your Department convene 
a Commission in order to examine the drawings of the new 
building, in accordance with our letter No 1459-HVHC/VT 
of May 27, 1958. 

During my absence, I suggest th~t Messrs. Nghi§m 
Dang, Deputy Rector , and Pham-duy-Suu, Chief of the Admi­
nistrative Service represent the NIA to the Commission 
mentioned above. 

Please accept, Mr . Secretary, assurances of my high 
esteem 

VU QUOC THONG 

cc: - The Secretary of State for National Defense 
- The Secretary General at the Presidency 
- Mr . Smuckler, Chief Advisor "for information" 

Certified true copy. 
nistrative Service. 

Chief of the'lAdmi­
Ph9Jil duy Suu 

gTRANSLATION
No 19HVHC/VT

Saigon, June 5, 1958

file

The Rector of the NIA
To the Secretary of State for

Reconstruction
SAIGON

Mr. Secretary,

Reference : our letter No 1459-HVHC/VT of May 27, 1958

On the occasion of presenting to the President the
Vietnamese delegation to the Manila Conference on Public
Administration before leaving for Manila, I was given
instructions by the President to keep in touch with your
Department to expedite the construction of the new buil-
ding of the NIA at the corner of "Cao-thang" and "Trân-
quoc-Toan noi-dai" streets.

According to the President, the construction of the
NIA building does not only serve the purpose to meet
NIA's proper needs (teaching, raising professional compe-
tence of public servants, dormitory, etc. ) but also

to comply with administrative needs of an international
nature. For instance: the lecture hall can serve as
conference room for international meetings on public admi-
nistration; research rooms can serve as an international
research center; a number of rooms in the dormitory can
be particularly equipped to accommodate officials or
foreign students during their visit, etc

Therefore, we suggest that your Department convene
a Commission in order to examine the drawings of the new

building, in accordance with our letter No 1459-HVHC/VT
of May 27, 1958.

During my absence, I suggest that Messrs. Nghiem
Dang, Deputy Rector, and Pham-duy-Suu, Chief of the Admi-
nistrative Service represent the NIA to the Commission
mentioned above.

Please accept, Mr. Secretary, assurances of my high
esteem

VU QUOC THONG

CC: - The Secretary of State for National Defense
- The Secretary General at the Presidency
- Mr. Smuckler, Chief Advisor "for information"

Certified true copy. Chief of the, Admi-
nistrative Service. Pham duy Suu

cc :
Dr. John Dony
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-.i 

c - C/ n 'y 27 
• 

I' i • 

•••• / 2 

VIET-NAM CONG-HOA

Saigon, ngay 5 tháng 6 nam 1958HOC-VIÊN QUOC-GIA
HANK-CHANH

So

19
/HVHC/ VT r

Truc-thuôc

PHU TONG.THONG

Vien-Truong Hoc-Vien Quoc-Gia Hanh-Chanh
KHAN

Kinh gin : Ong B6-Truong B6 Kion-Thift

MÂT Saigon.

Thufa Ong BQ-Truing,

Tión theo cong-van sb 1459-HVIIC/VT agay 27-5-58 cua

Thi8m vien.

Shfin dip huong afin Phoi-doan Vist-Man dif Hqi-light Quoc-

To Hanh-Chanh tgi Phi-Luft-T&n vao dion kion Tong-Thông trude

khi 18n auding 41 Manila, t61 1gt dufe Tong-Thong ban chi-thi xúc-

tióp vor quy 36 do tion-tianh gap viçe xAy e&t try-so adi cho lige-

vion Quoc-Gin Nonh-Chanh tai aja-di8m goc during Tran-Quoc-Toan

noi dei va dudnz Cao-Chang.

Theo y Tong-Thong, try-su cun Hgc-Vica Quoc-Gia Hanh-

Chanh khong nhing phot xay cut as ung-phô voi nhu-cau cun riong

Hgc-Viçn (giong-hufn, tu-nghiop cong-chuc, ty-túe-xa V.V....

na con de 160-thdi có the ling-dung vio nhing nhu-cau hanh-chinh

nhing co tink each quoc-to. Thi dy : agi giong-duong co the dung

Iam phong hop cua nhing H$1-light quoc-to hanh-chinh thu hop; các

phong aghion-cuu co the dutge ding lam not Trung-tan aghion-cifa

qube-té; not so phong agu trong ky-túc-xa co thô Guige trang-bi

mot each age bift as tiop nh@n cao nhan-vion hay sinh-vien agogi-

qube luta-tru trong not that gian, V.Voooo

VOY Thion vion xin do-aght vor Quy B6 eho triu-top

som H61-dong not ainh vo ab-ban cua Try-e8 noi, theo nhit cong-

von so 1459-EVHC/VT agay 27-5-58 cua Thiôm vion.

Trong khi t61 vang not : Saigon t61 xin 46-nght 00.
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00. HIGHISM-DAHG, Phô Vion-Truong va PHAN-DUY-SOU, Chanh Sif-Vy

Hanh-Chanh dsi-di8n Hoc-Vion Qube-Gia Hainh-Chanh trong HQ1-dong

tron.

Trin-trong kinh chao Ong B6-Trufing va xin Ong B6-

Truong nhin adi any can-tinh nong-hqu cua t61./.

VU-QUOC-THôNG

Sao lue kinh ein :

BAN SAO00.- B6-Truing B6 Quoc-Phone,
- Tong Tho-Ky Phu Tone-Thong,

T.L.VIEN-TRUONG- R. SMUCKLER. Truons hal-doon
HOC-VIEN QUOC-GIA HANH-CHANHCo-vin M.S.U.

CHANH SU-VU-HÄNH-CHANH

VIETNAM CONGHOAS
"do" kinh tuding

PHAM-DUY-SUU

HANH
CHANH

Live



\ TRANSLATION 

Decree No. 268-KT/TKDT repealing Decree No. 196-KT/ 
TKDT of May 22, 57 and Decree No. 329-KT/TKDT of August 
30, 1957 regarding the construction of a new headquarters 
for the National Institute of Administration 

The President of the Republic of Vietnam , 

Considering decree No 4 TTP of October 29, 1955 
amended and completed by subsequent documents determining 
the composition of the Government; 

Considering decree No 196 KT/TKDT of May 22, 1957 
authorizing the execution of the construction of the new 
NIA headQuarters in the~triangle-shaped site at the corner 
of Ngo ain~ Khoi and Vo Tanh streets in Gia-dinh; 

Considering decree No 329 KT-TKDT of August 30, 1957 
stating that the construction of the new NIA headquarter 
meets public purposes and has an urgent nature; 

Following the proposal of the Secretary of State 
for Reconstruction and City Planning , and after consul­
tation with the Secretary of State for the Interior ; 

DECREES: 

Article 1. Shall be repealed Decrees No 196-KT/TKDT 
of May 22, 1957 and 329-KTDT of August 30, 1957 mentioned 
above. 

Article 2. The Secretary of State for the Interior 
and the Secretary of State for Reconstruction and City 
Planning shall see to the execution of this decree in 
accordance with their respective responsibilities. 

Saigon, May 20, 1958 

NGO DINH DIEM 

Hoang Hung 
Sec. of State for 
Recons. and City Planning 

Tran Le Quang 
Sec. of State 
for Public Works 
and Communications 

rap
TRANSLATION

Decree No. 268-KT/TKDT repealing Decree No. 196-KT/
TKDT of May 22, 57 and Decree No. 329-KT/TKDT of August
30, 1957 regarding the construction of a new headquarters
for the National Institute of Administration

The President of the Republic of Vietnam ,

Considering decree No 4 TTP of October 29, 1955
amended and completed by subsequent documents determining
the composition of the Government;

Considering decree No 196 KT/TKDT of May 22, 1957
authorizing the execution of the construction of the new
NIA headquarters in the triangle-shaped site at the corner
of Ng dinh Khôi and Vo Tanh streets in Gia-dinh;

Considering decree No 329 KT-TKDT of August 30, 1957
stating that the construction of the new NIA headquarter
meets public purposes and has an urgent nature;

Following the proposal of the Secretary of State
for Reconstruction and City Planning, and after consul-
tation with the Secretary of State for the Interior;

DECREES:

Article 1. Shall be repealed Decrees No 196-KT/TKDT
of May 22, 1957 and 329-KTDT of August 30, 1957 mentioned
above.

Article 2. The Secretary of State for the Interior
and the Secretary of State for Reconstruction and City
Planning shall see to the execution of this decree in
accordance with their respective responsibilities.

Saigon, May 20, 1958

NGO DINH DIEM

Tran Le QuangHoang Hung
Sec. of StateSec. of State for
for Public WorksRecons. and City Planning
and Communications



Mr. Chief Advisor: 

~.;-,110-Y 

TRANSLATION tit\'~--' 
~ 

The Rector of the N.I.A. 
to 

Mr . Ralph Smuc~ler 
Chief Advi§or, MSUG 

Saigon 

By letter No 3833-BKDT/HCTQ of June 4, 1958, a copy 
thereof please find herewith, the Secretary of State for 
Reconstruction and City Planning has proposed to convene at 
the headquarters of the Department of State , No 29bis 
rue Phan dinh Phung, on June 6 , 1958 at 10 a.m. a com­
mission composed of: 

Messrs Representative of N.I.A. 
iv: . s . u. 
U.S.O.M 

The Director General of Buildings and City Planning. 
This Commission presided over by the Secretary of State 
for Reconstruction and City Planning will examine the 
plans of the future N.I . A. building drawn up by Architect 
Brown. 

I have the honor to request you to attend this 
meeting and I will appreciate your kindly inviting the 
representative of USOM to participate in it. 

Please accept, Mr. Chief Advisor, assurances of my 
high esteem. 

VU QUOC THONG 

June 5,1958

PAS
TRANSLATION

The Rector of the N.I.A.
to

Mr. Ralph Smuckler
Immediate Chief Advisor, MSUG

Saigon

Mr. Chief Advisor:

By letter No 3833-BKDT/HCTQ- of June 4, 1958, a copy
thereof please find herewith, the Secretary of State for
Reconstruction and City Planning has proposed to convene at
the headquarters of the Department of State, No 29bis
rue Phan dinh Phung, on June 6, 1958 at 10 a.m. a com-
mission composed of:

Messrs Representative of N.I.A.
M.S.U.-
U.S.O.M-

The Director General of Buildings and City Planning.
This Commission presided over by the Secretary of State
for Reconstruction and City Planning will examine the
plans of the future N.I.A. building drawn up by Architect
Brown.

I have the honor to request you to attend this
meeting and I will appreciate your kindly inviting the
representative of USOM to participate in it.

Please accept, Mr. Chief Advisor, assurances of my
high esteem.

VU QUOC THONG

Cc: Dr.
Darry



Saigon, June 4, 195S 

The Secretary of State for Reconstruction and City Planning 

to 

The Rector of the N.I.A. 
Saigon 

No. JSJJEKTDT/HCTQ 

Reference: Your letter No. 1459-HVHC/VT 

Mr. Rector, 

In reply to your letter mentioned above, my Department 
suggests that a commission be convened in order to examine 
the plans of the future building of the N.I.A. drawn up by 
Architect Brown. 

The commission to be presided over by myself will be 
composed of: 

The representative of N.I.A. 
n MSU 
" USOM 

The Director General of Buildings and City Planning 

If you agree, would you please kindly inform MSUG and USOM 
and request their representatives to attend the meeting and also 
to bring the plans drawn up by Architect Brown. Our specialists 
have not yet started drawing up the plans because we have not 
heard from you. Besides, we have to draw up the plans in accor­
dance with the lot to be taken from the National Defense grounds. 

Certified true copy 
PHlam duy Suu 
Chief of the Administrative Svc. 

Hoang-Hung 

Saigon, June 4, 1958

The Secretary of State for Reconstruction and City Planning

to

The Rector of the N.I.A.
Saigon

No. 3833BKTDT/HCTQ

Reference: Your letter No. 1459-HVHC/VT

Mr. Rector,

In reply to your letter mentioned above, my Department
suggests that a commission be convened in order to examine
the plans of the future building of the N.I.A. drawn up by
Architect Brown.

The commission to be presided over by myself will be
composed of:

The representative of N.I.A.
" MSU

USOM"

The Director General of Buildings and City Planning

If you agree, would you please kindly inform MSUG and USOM
and request their representatives to attend the meeting and also
to bring the plans drawn up by Architect Brown. Our specialists
have not yet started drawing up the plans because we have not
heard from you. Besides, we have to draw up the plans in accor-
dance with the lot to be taken from the National Defense grounds.

Hoang-Hung
Certified true copy
Pham duy Suu
Chief of the Administrative Svc.



'· 
RE\!!UBLIQUE DU VIET-NAM 

t-

INSTITUT NATIONAL O'ADMINISTRATION 

No /.~~ HVHC/ j-" T 

Saigon .... , le ..... S ... Jui.P. ......... _I 95 ... 8. .......... . 

cf e ::::bi:ucfeu <: le f' DnJfltuf /IJafio-naf 

J,' c:A.lminiJftafio-n 

Ralph SMUCKLER 
Cons eiller en Chef 
du Groupe M.s.u. 

Monsieur le Conseiller en Chef, 

Saigon 

Par lettre n° 3833-BKDT/HCTQ du 4/6/58 dont 
vous trouverez ci-joint copie, Mr. le Secretaire 

d' Etat a la Reconstruction et a l'Urbanisme a 
propose de reunir au siege de ce Secretariat d'Etat, 

29 bis Rue Phan-dinh-Phung, le 6/6/58 a 10 heures, 

une commission composee de : 

-1: . M. les Representants de l 'I . N .A. 
de H.s .u. 
de l'U.S. O. M. 

le Directeur General des BAtiments Civils et 
de l'Urbanisme 

Cette Commission presidee par Mr. le Secretaire 

d 1Etat a la Reconstruction et a l'Urbanisme exami­

nera les plans du futur siege de l'I.N.A. etablis 

par Mr. l'Architecte BROWN. 

J'ai l'honneur de vous prier de bien vouloir 

assister a cette reunion et vous serai egalement 

reconnaissant ~l:e: ~~~p;; -~R_loir inviter M. le repre­

sentant de .],:. 4-V~1r~~.·>:~ .. ·~~".·. :-a .. _::.··)~t· faire partie. '/ ~,.01" I·~(.; , . - ft_.\ ... :].-"!';-.-~';..:- ~ 

Veuill~~~-:~f.'14;~~~(~~,~~~~·-. le Conseiller en chef, 
., - .• 'f~{~ '1'C · . ;,-" :tJ<~ ·~} Ir }' y" . o - ' (\ 

les assuran.,-Qe'f'"<d.\ew•~.: .. .'. -'~\<__qt\nsideration. ~ 
• - 4 I j "f.i. ,,,, t, ~~~< -,~ 1, ~~ ! f I•.'- r 

, .. : , '• ·i,' ,J'.".·1·M ... ,,,.,..,. J'O 1· 7/ 
\ ,.... y.F ~ .~:t" -,.. ~ 

<c~.\ \ii! }lv,·/ /,-:"-J 
\ _,.,; . :sf! ·j .-; \ ' ;'f I 
\\"...-~ ... '"~~, ./t\~;!'.; /.' ,, 
\: '· ~-:.;,, .. "-?'4 ',,l ~ . \ . ..~~.J .. 

" / .. : I '-- -· ; s>J ;:, ... 
~~~,. VU-QUC:C-TriONG 

REPUBLIQUE DU VIET-NAM

Saigon , le 5 Juin 195 8
INSTITUT NATIONAL D'ADMINISTRATION

No

1594
HVHC/ VT

Le Directeur de l'Institut National

Administration

THUO'NG KHAN

à Monsieur Ralph SMUCKLER

Conseiller en Chef
du Groupe M.S.U.

Saigon

Monsieur le Conseiller en Chef,

Par lettre n° 3833 -BKDT/HCTQ du 4/6/58 dont

vous trouverez ci-joint copie, Mr. le Sécrétaire

d'Etat à la Reconstruction et à l'Urbanisme a

proposé de réunir au siège de ce Sécrétariat d'Etat,

29 bis Rue Phan-dinh-Phung, le 6/6/58 à 10 heures,

une commission composée de :

M.M. les Représentants de l'I.N.A.

de M.S.U.

de l'U.S.O.M.

le Directeur Général des Batiments Civils et
de l'Urbanisme

Cette Commission présidée par Mr. le Sécrétaire

d'Etat à la Reconstruction et à l'Urbanisme exami-

nera les plans du futur siège de l'I.N.A. établis

par Mr. l'Architecte BROWN.

J'ai l'honneur de vous prier de bien vouloir

assister à cette réunion et vous serai également

reconnaissant de bien vouloir inviter M. le repré-

sentant de I U.S.O.M. à en faire partie.

Veuillez agreer Monsieur le Conseiller en chef,

les assurances de ma haute considération. &

VÜ-QUOC-THÔNG



Vi~t-Nam C6ng-Hoa 
-f'• • 

BO KitN-T!U~T 
v THI~T-KE DO-THJ 

van- Phong 

S6 3833-BKTBT/HCTQ 

Saigon, ngay 4 t hang 6 nam 1958 

DQ -Trtrbng Ki~n-Thidt vl Thi ~t-K~ DO-Th f 

K1nh g6•i Ong Vi~n-T rtrcS'ng Vi~n Qu6c-Gia 
rranll-Chanh 

Tham chi~u Qui cOng-van s6 1459-HVHC/VT 
ngay 27 - 5 - 58 . 

Thu'a Ong Vi,n-Trulmg, 

Saigon 

K1nh phuc quf cOng-van d~n t hu9'llg BO tOi d~ ­
ngh! cung Qu i Vi~n tri~u-tf p Oy-nan d~ xem xet d~­
an xAy c~t Tru'c>'ng Qu6c-Gia Hanh- Chanh do Ong BROWN 
d~ thanh lfp , vao ngay thd sau 6-6-5 8 l~c 10 g i~ 
scf~g t~i van-phong BO tlH ( 29 kep du~g Phan- dlnh­
Phung }. 

Oy- ban 
- Lai-di~n 

Dai-di~n • • 
- fJai-di~n 
- oD.g T6ng 

do tOi ch~-tga se g~n c6 : 
Ban Giam-d6c Hoc-Vi@n Qu6c-Gia 

? • • 
cua Phai-doan H.s .u. 
c~a Ph4i-doAn USOM 
Giam-d6c BO-th } va C0ng-6c. 

Hanh-Chan 

Ndu quf Vi@n d~ng y, tran-tr9ng y~u clu qui 
Vi~n chuy~n tubng cho Phai-doan MSU va Phai - doan 
USOM b idt d i ddn du' va x i n nh6 dem theo d~-an c&a 
Ong BROWN v,, con chuy@n-vi~n c~a BO tOi hi@n chu'a 
bit dlu v' db-an vl chu'a ti~p dugc ~u{ ViQn°cho 
bi~t y-kidn va cln du'a t h eo 10 Se tr{ch trong Khu 
d~t thuQc BQ Qu6c-Ph~ngd@ lfp hg a-d~ . 1 

TrAn-trgng kfnh chao Ong Vi~n-Tru'o'ng 

ky t@n : HOANG HUNG 

Viet-Nam Cong-Hoa
Saigon, ngay 4 thang 6 nam 1958

BQ KIEN-THIET
VA THIET-KE DO-THI

B0-Truong Kien-Thiet và Thiet-Kê +0-ThiVan-Phong

Kinh goi Ong Vien-Truong Vien Quoc-Gia
Hanh-Chanh

S6 3833-BKTDT/HCTQ Saigon

Tham chieu : Quí cong-van so 1459-HVHC/VT
ngay 27-5-58.

Thua Ong Vien-Truong,
Kinh phúc quí cong-van dan thuong, BO toi de-

nghi cung Quí Vien trieu-tap Uy-Ban dé xem xét do-
án xây cat Truong Quoc-Gia Hanh-Chanh do ong BROWN
da thanh lap, vao ngay thú sáu 6-6-58 lue 10 gio
sáng tai Van-phong BO toi (29 kép duong Phan-dinh-
Phung):

Uy-ban do t6i chú-toa se gom có :

- Dai-diên Ban Giam-doc Hoc-Vien Quoc-Gia Hanh-Chan
- Dai-dien cua Phái-doàn M.S.U.
- Dai-dien cua Phái-doàn USOM
- Ong Tong Giam-doc Do-thi và Cong-6c.

Neu quí Vien dong y, tran-trong yêu cau quí
Vien chuyen tuong cho Phái-doàn MSU và Phái-doàn
USOM biet dé den du và xin nho dem theo do-an cua
ong BROWN ve, con chuyên-vien cua BQ toi hien chua
bat dau ve do-an vi chua tiep duo'c quí Vien cho
biet y-kien và can dua theo 16 se trich trong Khu
dat thuoc B0 Quoc-Phongde 1ap hoa-do.

Tran-trong kinh chao Ong Vien-Truong

ky ten : HOANG HUNG

Sao y chanh ban

L VIEN TRUONG

the

CONGNO NOC-GIA HANH-CHANN

Order

TRUC SWIR

PHAM-DUY-SU

CHANH
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File

Messrs. David Wood and Ralph
June 6, 1958Smuckler

John T. Dorsey

June 6th meeting on NIA building plans

For the record, here are my recollections of the meeting we had this morning
with the Secretary of State for Reconstruction and City Planning and the
Vice Rector of the NIA:

1. Mr. Wood turned over to Mr. Hoang Hung the plans for the NIA prepared
by architect, Gordon Brown.

2. It was agreed that revision would be necessary because of the change
of site. For one thing the shape of the site is somewhat different,
for another, the location away from the airport would permit construction
of a three story building instead of only two.

3. Mr. Hoang Hung inquired as to whether Mr. Brown would be asked to do
the revision. After some discussion, it was agreed that probably because
of the need for early completion of the plans and because of the desir-
ability of having the same architect both prepare the plans and supervise
construction that Mr. Brown's further participation would not be needed.
It was further agreed that the Department of Reconstruction would con-
tract with a private Vietnamese architect to do the job. We discussed
the possibility of a competition among architects for the job, but this
idea was not accepted because it might take longer and might result in
less flexibility in the incorporation of modifications to the first set
of plans to be prepared by the Vietnamese architect.

Mr. Hoang Hung stated that normal fees for a complete architectural job4.
from first sketches through supervision of construction were 4% of con-
struction costs. This would be in the neighborhood of one and one-quarter
million piasters, if construction should run to the full amount of the
31.9 million piasters available. This fee would be paid from the
construction funds.

As soon as Mr. Honng Hung proposes an architect, the Department of5.
Reconstruction will turn over to him the Brown plans, as well as the
Department's original plans. He will be instructed that his pland
will be based on the specifications represented by the Brown plans



Messrs . Wood and ckler 
Page 2 

June 6, 1958 

and t they should be within the limit of the Jl . 9 illion piaster 
vail.able . He y also inspire hi! elf with the solution offered by 

Brown or the airport site a to the disposition of st acture and he 
should also take into conside tion the desire of the IA for dem 
and simnle building. In this connection, Mr. Hoong H~ rited t 
• • Brown's plans wer very modem and very si: .. ple, but th t · 

s t · s v s a ~ntional Institute, it would be desirable to ve some 
expression of the national rchitectur l style in the building. However, 
ho s perfectly willing for :n and MSUG to consult with the rchitect 
chosen before d during his pre ration or the preliminary revisions 
for the ne1 site. It s further agre d that such preliminary sketches 
. uld be ~ odified s ngrecd upon by .r , l.SUG, U ·• nd the e ent 

of Reconst 1ction. 

6. r.r. Hoang Hung informed us t t the land will be cle red as ~ pi<fl¥ as 
sibl~ • d he a.ntici:pa.ted no i! convenient del y in getting the site 
dy fer constr·ction . 

7. 1.r. I ~ng -'ung estimated that three cnths will be necessary to complete 
a.11 pl! ns for the . I , an.0th r 1onth for letting blds (since th current 
pla.'1.1.> a.re to contract for constru.ction ratn r than do 1t by force ccount 
as d been originally conte.."lplate!i) and bout fifteen month for 
co truction. 

8 . The ;.;eµirt 1ent of Reconstruction will · ediate write to the Prefect~, 
w 10 .:.u ca pletc tne street extensions necess r , to info them of the 
Institute ' s needs f or ter, electricity, se ge, etc. 

9. The P for the building funds s t ed over to Mr. iI ng Hung who 
stated that he would sign it "ft-er reading. lt has already been signed 
by all other necessary signers . 

JTD/ :ptf 

Page 2
Messrs. Wood and Smuckler June 6, 1958

and that they should be within the limits of the 31.9 million piasters
available. He may also inspire himself with the solution offered by
Brown for the airport site as to the disposition of structure and he
should also take into consideration the desire of the NIA for a modern
and simple building. In this connection, Mr. Hoang Hung remarked that
Mr. Brown's plans were very modern and very simple, but that inasmuch
as this was a National Institute, it would be desirable to have some
expression of the national architectural style in the building. However,
he was perfectly willing for NIA and MSUG to consult with the architect
chosen before and during his preparation of the preliminary revisions
for the new site. It was further agreed that such preliminary sketches
would be modified as agreed upon by NIA, MSUG, USOM and the Department
of Reconstruction.

6. Mr. Hoang Hung informed us that the land will be cleared as rapidly as
possible and he anticipated no inconvenient delay in getting the site
ready for construction.

7. Mr. Hoang Hung estimated that three months will be necessary to complete
all plans for the NIA, another month for letting bids (since the current
plans are to contract for construction rather than do it by force account
as had been originally contemplated) and about fifteen months for
construction.

The Department of Reconstruction will immediately write to the Prefecture,8.
who will complete the street extensions necessary, to inform them of the
Institute's needs for water, electricity, sewage, etc.

9. The PPA for the building funds was turned over to Mr. Hoang Hung who
stated that he would sign it after reading. It has already been signed
by all other necessary signers.

JTD/mpw



RE PUBLI Q UE DU V I ET-NAM 

INSffiU T NATIONAL D'ADMINISTRATION 

br. 
Copie a Hr . DORSEY 

.S.~Jgon , le .. -~ Jui~ ... 195.~ ..... 

)!.e ::hiucfeu.>;_ le L' DnJlituf /IJaiio-naf 

1' cAJ.mitttJftalicm 

a _,/f/lo-,,iJteuz Ralph SMUCKLER 

Conseiller en Ch f 
du Groupe . • S . U. 

onsicur le Conseiller on Chef, 

Saigon 

P· r lettre n• 833-Bl'DT/ Tt! du /6/58 dont 
vous trouvercz ci-joint copic , tr . c ~ cr~taire 

d ' Etat la Reconstruction et · l ' Urbanis e a 
propose de r eunir au siege de ce Secretariat d ' Etat , 
29 bis Rue Phhn- dinh- Phun , le 6/6/ 58 a 10 heures , 
une co ission co pos e d : 

d •• les leprlsentants de l'I •• A. 
de 1·f . S . U. 

de 1 •u .s .o. • 
le Directeu G n ral des DQtiments Civils et 

d e l'Urbanis 

Cett Co ission presid6e ar Mr . le S~cr taire 

d 1 Etat la econstruction et a l'Urbanisme exa i­
nora les plans du tutur siege d l'I . N •• etnblis 
par ~ . l'Architecte BRO • 

J ' ai l ' honn ur de vous prier de ien vouloir 
assister cette.:: re_pnion et vous serai galement . ',. -- \.. ,~ · .. ·- ____ ,_ . 
reeonnaiss,-Btt~)i~'-~~iitil~~, .Quloir inviter • le reprl-

,~/ ·'.(-.·; _,/.· t:· ... ~1 -:-{J'~.: .. "' . . ·.0· \l..,, 
sentant -~,e:,~:,f~~-·:. ~j:· ~ ·. ~\>~ ... ·'~n :faire parti • 

Veu~X~~ ''·'~~~;'i;;\eur le Conseiller en chef , 

les as~s~~~.. ~~p~~~H oons

127
. 

VU r1ur1r TrlONG ---

RÉPUBLIQUE DU VIÊT-NAM

Saigon , le 5 Juin 1958
INSTITUT NATIONAL D'ADMINISTRATION

No

1594
HVHC/ VT

Le Directeur de l'Institut National

THUONG KHAN "Administration

à Monsient Ralph SMUCKLER

Conseiller en Chef
du Groupe M.S.U.

Saigon

Monsieur le Conseiller en Chef,

Par lettre n° 3833. =BKDT/HCTQ du 4/6/58 dont

vous trouverez ci-joint copie, Mr. le Secretaire

d'Etat à la Reconstruction et à l'Urbanisme a

proposé de reunir au siège de ce Sécrétariat d'Etat,

29 bis Rue Phhn-dinh-Phung, le 6/6/58 à 10 heures,
une commission composée de :

M.M. les Représentants de l'I.N.A.

de M.S.U.-

de l'U.S.O.M.

le Directeur General des Batiments Civils et
de l'Urbanisme

Cette Commission présidée par Mr. le Sécrétaire

d'Etat à la Reconstruction et à l'Urbanisme exami-

nera les plans du futur siège de 1'I.N.A. établis

par Mr. 1'Architecte BROWN.

J'ai l'honneur de vous prier de bien vouloir

assister à cette réunion et vous serai également

reconnaissant ETNANbien vouloir inviter M. le repré-

Homesentant de MUSON. en faire partie.

Veuillez agreer Monsieur le Conseiller en chef,

les assurances de na haute considération.

july

Dr.
Copie à Mr. DORSEY

VU-QUOC-THONG



... am c9ng-IIoa 
. KI N-TIII T 

_1il T-K D - THJ 

van-Phong 

s6 r833 - BKTDT/. CT 

Saigon, ngay 4 t h~ng 6 nam 1958 

.-Tru&ng Ki gn - TJ i~t v Thi~t-K~ DO-Th i 

K{nh g i ng Vi ~n-Tru&ng Vi~n Qu6c-G1a 
tanh- Chanh 

• 

Saigon 

Tha.D c h igu : Qui c ng-van s6 1459-' IV !C/VT 
ngay 27-5- 58 . 

ThUa ng Vi~n-Trubng, 
K{nh phuc qu{ c ng-van da n t qu9n g B~ tGi d~­

ngh J cung Qu{ !ifn trifu-tfp y- Dan di xen x~t d -
an xay c~t Tr UO'ng Qu6c-Gia H n -~ c!nh do On BROWN 
da t hanh lAp, vAo ngay th~ siu 6-6-58 l ue 10 gi~ 
sang tai Vin-phong B~ t i ( 29 kep duO'ng Phan- dl nh-
Phung ) : · 

Uy-ban do tOi ehft-toa sij g co : 
- Dai-di~n Dan Gi a - d6c · Hoc-Vi~n c,u -c- Gi a Ha nh-Chan 

• ~ ? ~ • • 
- Dai-d i en cua P i-do<:ln . • • U. 
- D~i-diin ela Phai-doan uso 
- Ong T6~ Gi~m-d6c DO-th} va COng- c . 

Nf u qu{ Vi~n d ng y, tr n-trone y~u cAu qu{ 
Vien ehuyin tuftng cho Phai-doan f SU va Phtii-doan 
USO l bi~t a~ d~n du va xin n (J 4e t heo db-({n c.fia 
&ng BROWN v~, con chuy~n-vi@n c'a D9 tOi hi~n chua 
b t dAu v~ d -an vl cluta t i~p du 'c quf Vi~n eho 
bi~t y-ki~n va chn dtta t heo 10 s~ t r{ch trong Khu 
d4t thu~c D9 Qu6e-Ph~n~a~ l~p b9a- 4 • 

Tr an-t r9ng k{nh chao ng Vi . n- Tr u&ng 

ky t~n : 110 '\.NG HUNG 

Sao y ch nh b1n 

adidas Cong-Hoa

Saigon, ngay 4 thang 6 nam 1958KIEN-THIET
IET-KE DO-THI

B0-Truong Kien-Thiet và Thiet-Ke Do-ThiVan-Phong

Kinh goi Ong Vien-Truong Vien Quoc-Gia
Hanh-Chanh

so 833-BKTDT/HCTQ Saigon

Than chieu : Qui cong-van so 1459-HVHC/VT
ngay 27-5-58.

Thua Ong Vien-Truong,
Kinh phúc quí cong-van dan throng, B0 toi de-

nghi cung Quí Vien trieu-tap Uy-Ban de xem xét do-
an xay cat Truong Quoc-Gia Hanh-Chanh do ong BROWN
da thanh lap, vão ngay thu sau 6-6-58 luc 10 gid
sáng tai Van-phong BO toi (29 kép duong Phan-dinh-
Phung):

Uy-ban do toi chú-toa se gom 06 :

- Dai-dien Ban Giam-doc Hoc-Vien Qube-Gia Hanh-Chan
- Dai-dien cua Phái-doan M.S.U.
- Dai-dien cua Phái-doàn USOM
- Ong Tong Giám-doc D0-thi và Cong-do.

Neu qui Vien dong If, tran-trong you cau quí
Vien chuyen tuong cho Phái-doan MSU và Phai-doan
USOM biet dé den du và xin nho dem theo do-an cua
ong BROWN vé, con chuyen-vien cua BQ t0i hien chua
bat dau ve do-an- vi chua tiep due's quí Vien cho
biet y-kien và can dua theo 16 se trich trong Khu
cat thuoe B0 Quoc-Phongde 1âp hoa-do.

Tran-trong kinh chao Ong Vien-Truong

ky ten : HOANG HUNG

Sao y chanh ban

T.L.VIÊN T R U O N G

QUOC GIAA HANH-CHANH
NAHOONER HANH-CHANH

And

PHAM-DUY-SUU
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